
KCOE

Minuteman Aerial Application Inc. 
Missoula, MT

Coeur d'Alene 2,079,625.00$   1,961,850.00$   2,320,000.00$   2,588,685.00$   1,917,500.00$   1,961,850.00$   

Aero Tech Inc

TOTAL 5 YEAR BID
AMOUNT

Aero Spray Inc
Appleton, MN

Fletcher Flying Service Inc.
Labelle, FLClovis, NM

CO Fire Aviation Inc.
Fort Morgan, CO

Columbia Basin Helicopters Inc.
LaGrande, OR

PROJECT NO. 17-709 EVALUATION SHEET

SUPERVISORY SEAT LOCATION
AREA

EXCLUSIVE USE - SINGLE ENGINE AIR TANKER

TOTAL 5 YEAR BID
AMOUNT

TOTAL 5 YEAR BID
AMOUNT

TOTAL 5 YEAR BID
AMOUNT

TOTAL 5 YEAR BID
AMOUNT

TOTAL 5 YEAR BID
AMOUNT

Grangeville - Aircraft 1 1,961,850.00$   1,987,500.00$   2,401,550.00$   1,812,500.00$   1,961,850.00$   2,079,625.00$   
KGIC

Grangeville - Aircraft 2 1,961,850.00$   1,987,500.00$   2,401,550.00$   1,812,500.00$   1,961,850.00$   2,079,625.00$   
KGIC

Contractor6

Fire Burea

McCall 1,961,850.00$   1,917,500.00$   2,401,550.00$   2,102,500.00$   1,961,850.00$   2,079,625.00$   
KMYL

Contractor1 Contractor2 Contractor3 Contractor4 Contractor5



Contractor1

$1,961,850.00 $1,961,850.00 $1,961,850.00 $1,961,850.00

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 1

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT Aircraft 1

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 2

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT Aircraft 
2

KMYL-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KMYL-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

Aero Spray Inc

QUANTITY* UNIT ARTICLES

KCOE-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KCOE-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

75 Flight 
Hours

BASE YEAR 1: 2017:          
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,600.00 $195,000.00

70 Days BASE YEAR 1: 2017:            
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,600.00 $182,000.00

$2,600.00 $195,000.00 $2,600.00 $195,000.00 $2,600.00 $195,000.00

$182,000.00 $2,600.00 $182,000.00 $2,600.00 $182,000.00$2,600.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:         
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,652.00 $198,900.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:           
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,652.00 $185,640.00

$2,652.00 $198,900.00 $2,652.00 $198,900.00 $2,652.00 $198,900.00

$185,640.00 $2,652.00 $185,640.00 $2,652.00 $185,640.00$2,652.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,705.00 $202,875.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,705.00 $189,350.00

$2,705.00 $202,875.00 $2,705.00 $202,875.00 $2,705.00 $202,875.00

$189,350.00 $2,705.00 $189,350.00 $2,705.00 $189,350.00$2,705.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,759.00 $206,925.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,759.00 $193,130.00

$2,759.00 $206,925.00 $2,759.00 $206,925.00 $2,759.00 $206,925.00

$193,130.00 $2,759.00 $193,130.00 $2,759.00 $193,130.00$2,759.00

TOTALS PER BASE

$2,814.00 $211,050.00 $2,814.00 $211,050.00 $2,814.00 $211,050.00

$196,980.00 $2,814.00 $196,980.00 $2,814.00 $196,980.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,814.00 $211,050.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,814.00 $196,980.00 $2,814.00



Contractor2

$1,917,500.00 $1,987,500.00 $1,987,500.00 $1,917,500.00

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 1

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT 
Aircraft 1

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 2

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT 
Aircraft 2

KMYL-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KMYL-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

Aero Tech Inc

QUANTITY* UNIT ARTICLES

KCOE-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KCOE-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

75 Flight 
Hours

BASE YEAR 1: 2017:          
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,500.00 $187,500.00

70 Days BASE YEAR 1: 2017:            
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,800.00 $196,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00

$210,000.00 $3,000.00 $210,000.00 $2,800.00 $196,000.00$3,000.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:         
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,500.00 $187,500.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:           
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,800.00 $196,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00

$210,000.00 $3,000.00 $210,000.00 $2,800.00 $196,000.00$3,000.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,500.00 $187,500.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,800.00 $196,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00

$210,000.00 $3,000.00 $210,000.00 $2,800.00 $196,000.00$3,000.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,500.00 $187,500.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,800.00 $196,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00

$210,000.00 $3,000.00 $210,000.00 $2,800.00 $196,000.00$3,000.00

TOTALS PER BASE

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00

$210,000.00 $3,000.00 $210,000.00 $2,800.00 $196,000.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,500.00 $187,500.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $2,800.00 $196,000.00 $3,000.00



Contractor3

$2,588,685.00 $2,401,550.00 $2,401,550.00 $2,401,550.00

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 1

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 2

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KMYL-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KMYL-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

CO Fire Aviation Inc.

QUANTITY* UNIT ARTICLES

KCOE-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KCOE-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

75 Flight 
Hours

BASE YEAR 1: 2017:          
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,500.00 $262,500.00

70 Days BASE YEAR 1: 2017:            
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,500.00 $245,000.00

$3,150.00 $236,250.00 $3,150.00 $236,250.00 $3,150.00 $236,250.00

$234,500.00 $3,350.00 $234,500.00 $3,350.00 $234,500.00$3,350.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:         
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,535.00 $265,125.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:           
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,535.00 $247,450.00

$3,182.00 $238,650.00 $3,182.00 $238,650.00 $3,182.00 $238,650.00

$236,880.00 $3,384.00 $236,880.00 $3,384.00 $236,880.00$3,384.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,570.00 $267,750.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,570.00 $249,900.00

$3,214.00 $241,050.00 $3,214.00 $241,050.00 $3,214.00 $241,050.00

$239,260.00 $3,418.00 $239,260.00 $3,418.00 $239,260.00$3,418.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,606.00 $270,450.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,606.00 $252,420.00

$3,246.00 $243,450.00 $3,246.00 $243,450.00 $3,246.00 $243,450.00

$241,640.00 $3,452.00 $241,640.00 $3,452.00 $241,640.00$3,452.00

TOTALS PER BASE

$3,278.00 $245,850.00 $3,278.00 $245,850.00 $3,278.00 $245,850.00

$244,020.00 $3,486.00 $244,020.00 $3,486.00 $244,020.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,642.00 $273,150.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,642.00 $254,940.00 $3,486.00



Contractor4

$2,320,000.00 $1,812,500.00 $1,812,500.00 $2,102,500.00

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 1

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 2

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KMYL-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KMYL-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

Columbia Basin Helicopters Inc.

QUANTITY* UNIT ARTICLES

KCOE-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KCOE-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

75 Flight 
Hours

BASE YEAR 1: 2017:          
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,200.00 $240,000.00

70 Days BASE YEAR 1: 2017:            
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,200.00 $224,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,900.00 $217,500.00

$175,000.00 $2,500.00 $175,000.00 $2,900.00 $203,000.00$2,500.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:         
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,200.00 $240,000.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:           
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,200.00 $224,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,900.00 $217,500.00

$175,000.00 $2,500.00 $175,000.00 $2,900.00 $203,000.00$2,500.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,200.00 $240,000.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,200.00 $224,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,900.00 $217,500.00

$175,000.00 $2,500.00 $175,000.00 $2,900.00 $203,000.00$2,500.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,200.00 $240,000.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,200.00 $224,000.00

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,900.00 $217,500.00

$175,000.00 $2,500.00 $175,000.00 $2,900.00 $203,000.00$2,500.00

TOTALS PER BASE

$2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,500.00 $187,500.00 $2,900.00 $217,500.00

$175,000.00 $2,500.00 $175,000.00 $2,900.00 $203,000.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $3,200.00 $240,000.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:        
Daily rate for availability for 1 $3,200.00 $224,000.00 $2,500.00



Contractor5

$1,961,850.00 $1,961,850.00 $1,961,850.00 $1,961,850.00

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 1

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 2

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KMYL-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KMYL-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

Fletcher Flying Service Inc.

QUANTITY* UNIT ARTICLES

KCOE-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KCOE-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

75 Flight 
Hours

BASE YEAR 1: 2017:          Hourly 
flight rate for 1 unit  $2,600.00 $195,000.00

70 Days BASE YEAR 1: 2017:            Daily 
rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,600.00 $182,000.00

$2,600.00 $195,000.00 $2,600.00 $195,000.00 $2,600.00 $195,000.00

$182,000.00 $2,600.00 $182,000.00 $2,600.00 $182,000.00$2,600.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:         
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,652.00 $198,900.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:           
Daily rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,652.00 $185,640.00

$2,652.00 $198,900.00 $2,652.00 $198,900.00 $2,652.00 $198,900.00

$185,640.00 $2,652.00 $185,640.00 $2,652.00 $185,640.00$2,652.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,705.00 $202,875.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:        Daily 
rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,705.00 $189,350.00

$2,705.00 $202,875.00 $2,705.00 $202,875.00 $2,705.00 $202,875.00

$189,350.00 $2,705.00 $189,350.00 $2,705.00 $189,350.00$2,705.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,759.00 $206,925.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:        Daily 
rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,759.00 $193,130.00

$2,759.00 $206,925.00 $2,759.00 $206,925.00 $2,759.00 $206,925.00

$193,130.00 $2,759.00 $193,130.00 $2,759.00 $193,130.00$2,759.00

TOTALS PER BASE

$2,814.00 $211,050.00 $2,814.00 $211,050.00 $2,814.00 $211,050.00

$196,980.00 $2,814.00 $196,980.00 $2,814.00 $196,980.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,814.00 $211,050.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:        Daily 
rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,814.00 $196,980.00 $2,814.00



Contractor6

$2,079,625.00 $2,079,625.00 $2,079,625.00 $2,079,625.00

70 Days BASE YEAR 1: 2017:              
Daily rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,870.00 $200,900.00

QUANTITY* UNIT ARTICLES

KCOE-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KCOE-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

$2,870.00 $200,900.00 $2,870.00 $200,900.00 $2,870.00 $200,900.00

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 2

KGIC-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KMYL-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE

KMYL-TOTAL 
ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT

KGIC-
FIXED 
UNIT 

PRICE 
Aircraft 1

70 Days OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:        Daily 
rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,930.00 $205,100.00

75 Flight 
Hours

BASE YEAR 1: 2017:            
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,675.00 $200,625.00

$2,930.00 $205,100.00 $2,930.00 $205,100.00 $2,930.00 $205,100.00

$200,625.00 $2,675.00 $200,625.00 $2,675.00 $200,625.00$2,675.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:          
Daily rate for availability for 1 unit. $2,990.00 $209,300.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 2: 2018:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,715.00 $203,625.00

$2,990.00 $209,300.00 $2,990.00 $209,300.00 $2,990.00 $209,300.00

$203,625.00 $2,715.00 $203,625.00 $2,715.00 $203,625.00$2,715.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:        Daily 
rate for availability for 1 unit. $3,050.00 $213,500.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 3: 2019:         
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,755.00 $206,625.00

$2,795.00

$3,050.00 $213,500.00 $3,050.00 $213,500.00 $3,050.00 $213,500.00

$206,625.00 $2,755.00 $206,625.00 $2,755.00 $206,625.00$2,755.00

70 Days OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:        Daily 
rate for availability for 1 unit. $3,110.00 $217,700.00

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 4: 2020:       
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,795.00 $209,625.00

Minuteman Aerial Application Inc.

$212,625.00 $2,835.00 $212,625.00 $2,835.00 $212,625.00

TOTALS PER BASE

75 Flight 
Hours

OPTION YEAR 5: 2021:        
Hourly flight rate for 1 unit  $2,835.00 $212,625.00 $2,835.00

$3,110.00 $217,700.00 $3,110.00 $217,700.00 $3,110.00 $217,700.00

$209,625.00 $2,795.00 $209,625.00 $2,795.00 $209,625.00
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